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I 7• Uttar Pradesh

18. West Btngal .. ·.
19. A. & N. Island .
20. Arunachal Pradesh

21. Dadra Nagar Haveli

22. Goa.

23. Chandigarh

24. Delhi

25. Pondicherry

26. Lakshadweep Admn .

27. Mizoram .

~  Tamil Nadu

~ Bihar

~o  Assam

31. Tripura •

TOTAL .

NoTE: N.A.-Information not available.
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The above information is ba'3ed on figures reported by the State!! and Union Terri-
torries in 1981.

Protection; of Indian Red Deer And Wild Ass Of Saurashtra

1716. DR. VASANT KUMAR PAN-
DIT: Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased ~o state:

(a) whether Government have taken any census of rare Wild-life species of Kashmir-Stag (Indian Red J)eer) and Wild Ass of Saurashtra.

(b) if so, when and what was the number;

(c) if not, the reasons thereof;

(d) whether it is a fact that the
, ~~r o! Kashmir Stag has come down to 1950 and that of Wild Ass it has come down to 150 from 1250
:ov.er a~  10 years;

(e.) whether }'Ud Life experts and noted Naturabs have drawn the attention of Government to these vanishing wild life species; and

(f) if so, what special steps are being taken to protect the KashmiJ"
Stag and the Sam·o.s!1tra Wild As ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OF AGRICULTURE

~  RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
R. V. SWAMJNATJ;IAN.): (a) to (c)
Latest status surveys of these ~ e is l>eing carried out by the co~cer ed

St"tes autl;iorities and \}le result wouid be known atter some Hm'e.

c d) There was a decline in the popu•
lation of the Kashtnlr-Stag an:d the Wild Life Ass in the past but on account of conservation measure!
a9opted in recent years the status of

~ e species is rep.otted to be improving. .


..
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such ecific report has been lately.

·(f) 'Bot the species are included
5dleclule 1 of the Wild Life (Pro-

e ~ A.et, 19'1.2 and are thus accord-
lete legal protection against ting and commercial exploitation. bi\ll:PS are also being taken by the res-

~ ,,e State Governments to ensure or o e~ en -0! these species in speci-

constituted sanctuaries.

OltiDC' o1 NREP reviewed by CPEO

171'1. DR. VASANT KUMAR PAN-
IT. Will the Minister of RURAL EVE:LOP.MENT be pleased to state ther the Central Programme

~ .. 12:tion Organisation has reviewed werking of 'the National Rural pl.oymeot Prog.ramme (Food for ark-Programme) in 1981-82 and the

Snd.ings thereof?

'THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
TNISTRIES OF AGRICULTURE

Lll:L.l.''&.1'' RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ALESHW AR RAM) : The EWalua-
-a ron. was made in 1979-80. Its
l report came in November, 1980.
o lutttion study of the National Rural E _.,loymer:it Programme h as so been conducted by them.

_,,_ __ 1.aints regarding irregularities under NREP

1118. DR. VASANT KUivIAR PAN-IT: Will the Minister of HU RAl
· EVELOPMENT be p1eas:!1 to s tate:

(a) whether complaints of open arket sales o f foodgrains under the ood for Work Programme, irregular aymenl oi aa~ and 1apsc·a in food-
---",.,Y> di3trrtu lon, malpractices in

~  ....... rolls inT  rior quality -0£ food-
' etc. have b een received from

P. State; and

(b) ii so, ·action taken t!iereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
1 1 ~r OF AGRICULTURE

AND RURAL DEVELORMEN1' (SHRI
BALESHWAR RAM): (a No, Sir.

(b) Question does. not ~ e

Criteria for arotment of Flats/
Bunralows to poliUcal parties

1719. SHRI R. N. RAKESH: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS ING be pleased to state:

(a) criteria for allotment of bun-
lows/flats to political parties;

(b) whether these rules are being strictly followed.

(c) whether some irregularities have been detected and brought to the notice of the authorities; and

( d) if fso, what action has qee?t taken to remedy this?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN··
TARY AFFAIRS .AND WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN
SINGH): (a) National level and recognized political parties/groups can be allotted Govt. accommodatiou from the general pool.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) and (d). In cases where .the allottees do not conform to the prescribed requirement action is taken t(, cancel the allotments.

Use of Ya.mun.a water for drinking purpo::t· by Water and Sewage

Disposal De.l)a.rtmeni l!i'20. SHRI RAM SINGH SHAKYA:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to refer to the reply given to the Un.starred Qi,testion
No. 5793 on 29th M rch, 1982 regarding use of Yamuna water for drinking purposes by Water and Sewage Disposal Department and sLate:

(a) whether information in regard to discharge of Ganda nullahs into the Yamuna from Wazirabad fo Okhla Dam has since been collected; and

(b) if so, .the ~e a  thereof? ... ,.

